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MEN 

      60 m  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 09:45  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Coach 

1 Kasper Alexandr 09.02.94 AST 6.95 6.78 MS Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Latyshenko Ly. Va. 

2 Zems Vitalii 29.03.96 KRG 6.97 6.90 KMS Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

3 Zems Vyacheslav 05.02.98 KRG 7.07 6.98 KMS Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

4 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM 7.09 7.05 KMS Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

5 Almagambetov Rustem 16.04.94 VKO 7.10 7.07 1 Denisko Al. Vi. 

6 Efremov David 25.01.99 KRG 7.06 7.09 1 Barsanov Ni. Iv. 

7 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 7.21 7.17 1 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 

8 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 7.217 7.19 1 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

9 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO 7.219   1 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Vesselskiy Bo. Yu., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 

10 Volodin Gregory 02.07.84 ALO 7.25   1 Orlov De. Vi., Orlov Vi. Ed. 

11 Maramygin Ilya 22.11.98 MNG 7.27   1 Slavnov Dm. 

12 Rusak Aleksandr 10.06.92 PVL 7.29   1 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

13 Ossinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 7.30   1 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

14 Aidakov Vladislav 25.04.97 SKO 7.33   1 Fedorshin An. Iv., Parfyonova Ye. 

15 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 7.34   1 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

16 Parygin Timur 05.09.99 VKO 7.39   2 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

17 Feschenko Vladimir 01.06.00 VKO 7.42   2 Tsirikov Se. Vl. 

17 Kondratev Vladislav 17.07.98 SHMK 7.42   2 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

19 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 7.44   2 Volodin Gr. Vl., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 

20 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO 7.53   2 Fedorshin An. 

21 Kenzhebekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 7.58   2 Bodritskaya S. A. 

22 Kystaubayev Farkhad 01.01.80 SKO 7.64   2 Fedorshin An. Iv. 

23 Syrbov Danil 01.11.00 VKO 7.80  3 Podkorytovy A.G.,  

24 Slavnov Vyacheslav 22.04.99 MNG 7.81   3 Slavnov Dm. 

 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG DQ    Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

 Arykin Semen 26.10.90 VKO DNS    Samostoyatelno  
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200 m  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 10:45  

Rank Name Born Region Result  Final  Class Coach 

1 Grigorev Vladislav 10.01.97 KRG 22.05 21.51 KMS Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

2 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM 22.32 22.26 KMS Chukhlib A. V., Gridassova N. N. 

3 Almagambetov Rustem 16.04.94 VKO 22.48 22.38 KMS Denisko Al. Vi. 

4 Tarasov Efim 06.01.02 VKO 22.38 22.51 KMS Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

5 Zems Vitalii 29.03.96 KRG 22.38 DNS KMS Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

6 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO 23.07 DNS 1 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Vesselskiy Bo. Yu., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 

7 Ospan Daniyal 23.01.97 PVL 23.15   1 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 

7 Volodin Gregory 02.07.84 ALO 23.15   1 Orlov De. Vi., Orlov Vi. Ed. 

9 Aksyutin Alexander 06.02.00 VKO 23.23   1 Kukin Pa. Iv., Khlopotnova El. Iv. 

10 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 23.35   1 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

11 Feschenko Vladimir 01.06.00 VKO 23.39   1 Tsirikov Se. Vl. 

12 Adamchuk Artem 30.10.99 PVL 23.74   2 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

13 Dobrosmyislov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 23.77   2 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

14 Kenzhebekov Nurbek 28.03.95 ALM 23.79   2 Bodritskaya S. A. 

15 Makenov Dauren 12.03.99 PVL 23.80   2 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

16 Parygin Timur 05.09.99 VKO 23.98   2 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 

17 Sokolov Danil 13.01.00 VKO 24.21  2 Tsirikovн Se. Vl., N.A. 

18 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 24.27   2 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

19 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 24.75   2 Volodin Gr. Vl., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 

20 Syrbov Danil 01.11.00 VKO 24.85  2 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Zuzin M.N. 

21 Borisevich Vasily 08.02.99 VKO 25.26   3 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Sukhanova Ev. Fa. 

 Aidakov Vladislav 25.04.97 SKO DNS    Fedorshin An. Iv., Parfyonova Ye. 

 Ernazarov Daniyar 01.09.97 SKO DNS    Fedorshin An. 

 Kazakbaev Ilham 24.05.98 SHMK DNS    Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

 Rusak Aleksandr 10.06.92 PVL DQ    Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 Zakharov Victor 09.07.00 VKO DQ    Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

 
  



 Indoor Cup of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Ust-Kamenogorsk FINAL PROTOCOL 12.01.2019 - 13.01.2019  

 

4 
 

 

400 m  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 10:20  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class Coach 

1 Sokolov Andrey 21.01.95 VKO 50.58 48.25  KMS Denisko Al. Vi., Tsirikov Se. Vl. 

2 Tarasov Efim 06.01.02 VKO 50.31 48.75  KMS Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

3 Zhamaldinov Rustambek 23.04.93 PVL 51.00 50.46  KMS Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

4 Dobrosmyislov Artem 05.05.00 PVL 50.88 50.49  KMS Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

5 Kazakbaev Ilham 24.05.98 SHMK 50.54 51.31  KMS Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

6 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 51.29 51.58  1 Ivshina Ia. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 

7 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 51.68   1 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

8 Aksyutin Alexandr 06.02.00 VKO 51.75   1 Kukin Pa. Iv., Khlopotnova El. Iv. 

9 Bezrukov Aleksandr 04.08.97 PVL 52.09   1 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

10 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 53.31   2 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

11 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 53.44   2 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

12 Zakharov Victor 09.07.00 VKO 53.49   2 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

13 Kartaev Rustem 22.04.99 VKO 54.68   2 Lukashina Na. Ni. 

 Nikitin Ruslan 21.03.99 ALM DQ    Chukhlib A. V., Gridassova N. N. 

 

800 m  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 15:00  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

1 Sukhov Sergey 29.06.00 KRG 1:53.84  KMS Ivshina Ia. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 

2 Gabdigaliev Dyman 12.06.97 KRG 1:54.27  KMS Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 

3 Kusmanov Imanmadi 10.08.95 VKO 1:57.50 1 Dyagilev Bo. An. 

4 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 2:01.60  1 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

5 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 2:03.34  2 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

6 Arkhipov Yevgeny 05.11.97 VKO 2:03.79  2 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Vesselskiy Bo. Yu. 

7 Bermaganbetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:05.44  2 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

8 Askarov Ermek 07.09.99 VKO 2:07.32  2 Lukashina Na. Ni. 

9 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 2:11.65  3 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
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1500 m  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 16:20  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Coach 

 1 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 SHMK 3:57.71 KMS Sharafutdinov il. Sa., Tulapin S.. A.., Kosinov Ar. 

 2 Baltabek Alimzhan 08.07.97 AST 3:59.73 KMS Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

 3 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 4:00.72 1 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 4 Zeinollaev Kudaibergen 10.10.93 AST 4:08.15 1 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

 5 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 4:20.73 2 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 6 Zakharov Zakhar 26.04.01 VKO 4:29.56 3 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

 7 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 4:31.70 3 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 8 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 4:33.22 3 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

 9 Kozlov Kiril 07.03.03 VKO 4:40.59 3 Dyagilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se., Vesselskiy Bo. Yu. 

 

3000 m  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 16:40  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

1 Sulaymanov Said 22.04.98 SHMK 8:32.84  1 Sharafutdinov il. Sa., Tulapin S.. A.., Kosinov Ar. 

2 Zeinollaev Kudaibergen 10.10.93 AST 8:43.69  1 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

3 Yerkabayev Ilkham 28.02.00 ALM 8:44.22  1 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V., Uda E. N. 

4 Leimenov Andrey 04.06.86 VKO 8:46.33  1 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv. 

5 Tu Alexsandr 15.05.98 ALM 8:51.48  1 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

6 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 8:55.77  1 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

7 Zakharov Yevgeniy 28.12.99 ALM 9:17.63  2 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

8 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 9:21.07  2 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

9 Yepishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 9:39.70  3 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

10 Khaliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 10:00.59  3 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
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60 m H  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 10:00  

Rank Name Born Region Final  Class  Coach 

1 Zems Vyacheslav 05.02.98 KRG 8.04  MS Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

2 Efremov David 25.01.99 KRG 8.06  MS Barsanov Ni. Iv. 

3 Prokydin Evgenii 22.09.00 KRG 8.22  MS Barsanov Ni. Iv., Zems El. Ni. 

4 Sadlin Artyom 23.02.93 SHMK 8.61  1 Avbeenko El., Avbeenko Se. 

5 Kondratev Vladislav 17.07.98 SHMK 8.63  1 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al. 

6 Stasenko Artem 13.06.97 AST 8.67  1 Latyshenko Ly. Va., Nazarova Ta. An. 

7 Kartaev Ramiz 08.05.00 VKO 8.98  1 Lukashina Na. Ni. 

 

High Jump  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 16:25  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

 1 Dergachev Yuriy 08.11.94 KRG 2.08  KMS Orlov V., Razvodovskiy V. 

 2 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 SHMK 2.00  KMS Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al., Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 

 3 Bakhtin Vladislav 30.04.01 VKO 1.95  1 Peshko Lu. Va. 

 4 Olenich Sergey 15.04.01 VKO 1.95  1 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova O.I.   

 5 Toktagalin Akylzhan 24.11.01 VKO 1.85  2 Baytukanov Am. Du. 

 6 Kumarov Bota 09.01.03 VKO 1.80  2 Lushpay Ra. Bu. 

 7 Grigoriev Roman 13.06.01 VKO 1.70  3 Lushpay Ra. Bu. 

 

№ Name 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 Best Result 

 1 Dergachev Yuriy                      о   о   х х х 2.08 

 2 Shy-mo-syn Lev          о   о   о   х х о х х х       2.00 

 3 Olenich Sergey о   о   о   о   х о  х о  х х х          1.95 

 4 Bakhtin Vladislav    о   о   о   о   х о  х х х          1.95 

 5 Grigoriev Roman х о  х х х                         1.70 

 6 Toktagalin Akylzhan    о   о   о   х х х                1.85 

 7 Kumarov Bota о   о   о   х х х                   1.80 
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Pole Vault  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 16:55  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class Coach 

1 Tovchenik Ivan 19.07.99 ALM 5.10 MS Kulibaba S. Y., Issachenko A. G. 

2 Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM 4.70 KMS Loshkareva I. N., Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

3 Solovyev Stanislav 07.01.00 ALM 4.60 KMS Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 Garbuznyak Vladislav 22.08.03 ALM NM  Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 Grigoryev Sergey 24.06.92 ALM DNS  Kulibaba S. Y. 

 

№ Name 3.80 4.20 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 Best Result 

1 Grigoryev Sergey                               DNS 

2 Tovchenik Ivan          о   -   о   х о  о   х о  х о  5.10 

3 Solovyev Stanislav       х о  -   х х о -   х х х          4.60 

4 Khristenko Ivan    о   о   о   о   о   х х х          4.70 

5 Garbuznyak Vladislav х х х                            NM 

 

Long Jump  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 16:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Coach 

1 Kayssarov Rinat 10.01.94 ALM 7.24 KMS Kulibaba S. Y. 

2 Ramet Adil 30.05.00 MNG 7.08 1 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 

3 Kiselev Yevgeniy 27.01.99 SKO 6.83 1 Ektova Ni. 

4 Shy-mo-syn Lev 07.11.98 SHMK 6.72 2 Shpakov Gr. Ge., Redko Ko. Al., Sharafutdinov Il. Sa. 

5 Zholdotaev Timur 26.08.98 VKO 6.21 2 Kruglikov Al. Ni. 

6 Kystaubayev Farkhad 01.01.80 SKO 6.09 3 Fedorshin An. Iv. 

7 Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO 6.02 3 Buchatskaya T.I. 

8 Borisevich Vasily 08.02.99 VKO 5.82 3 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Sukhanova Ev. Fa. 

9 Grigoriev Roman 13.06.01 VKO 5.67 3 Lushpay Ra. Bu. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Kystaubayev Farkhad 6.09 5.93 5.89 5.85 5.88 5.97 6.09 

 2 Kayssarov Rinat 7.22 7.02 7.02 7.07 6.65 7.24 7.24 
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№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 3 Zholdotaev Timur 5.88 6.07 х х х 6.21 6.21 

 4 Shy-mo-syn Lev 6.72 х х х х х 6.72 

 5 Kiselev Yevgeniy 6.34 х х 6.52 6.83 х 6.83 

 6 Borisevich Vasily 4.25 5.79 5.82 5.80 5.57 5.47 5.82 

 7 Ramet Adil х 6.93 6.80 х 7.08 х 7.08 

 8 Grigoriev Roman 5.62 5.67 5.66    5.67 

9 Kalenov Erbol 6.01 5.93 5.87 6.02 6.02 5.75 6.02 

 

Triple Jump  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 14:55  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Coach 

1 Kornyshev Nikita 30.09.99 ALM 14.83 1 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

2 Kiselev Yevgeniy 27.01.99 SKO 14.39 1 Ektova Ni. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Kiselev Yevgeniy х х 14.31 14.39 13.92 х 14.39 

 2 Kornyshev Nikita 14.83 14.63 х 14.55 14.77 14.33 14.83 

 

Shot Put  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 16:15  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

1 But Aleksandr 16.05.87 PVL 13.01  2 Samostoyatelno  

2 Gafner Arthur 13.07.98 VKO 12.34  2 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

3 Semenchuk Vyacheslav 31.12.00 PVL 11.72  3 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

4 Kalenov Erbol 28.01.97 VKO 11.23  3 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

5 Lukichev Dmitry 08.01.01 VKO 11.09  3 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

  Mamantov Alexsandr 23.06.90 ALM DNS   Lesovaya T. D. 
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№ Name 
Result Final Best 

Result 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 But Aleksandr 13.00 12.39 12.91 13.01 х х 13.01 

 2 Mamantov Alexsandr       DNS 

 3 Gafner Arthur 11.91 12.34 х х 11.90 х 12.34 

 4 Semenchuk Vyacheslav 11.31 11.57 11.36 11.72 10.89 11.69 11.72 

 5 Lukichev Dmitry х 10.86 10.69 11.09 11.04 10.70 11.09 

6 Kalenov Erbol 10.72 10.94 10.61 10.90 10.68 11.23 11.23 

 
  



 Indoor Cup of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Ust-Kamenogorsk FINAL PROTOCOL 12.01.2019 - 13.01.2019  

 

10 
 

Women 

     60 m  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 09:30  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Coach 

 1 Kashafutdinova Rima 24.07.95 KRG 7.61 7.58 KMS  Dydar Ta. Iv., Konik Vl. Iv., Denisko Al. Vi. 

 2 Tulapina Anastasiya 05.03.90 ALM 8.02 7.87  1 Denisko A. V. 

 3 Ospanova Roxana 25.01.96 PVL 803 7.98  1 Stepankovskiy Al. Se., Nikitenko Ly. Iv. 

 4 Sutzhanova Yulia 27.12.96 PVL 8.25 8.14  1 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

 5 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 8.26 8.17  1 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 6 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 8.23 8.18  1 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Lukashina Na. Ni. 

 7 Brichevskaya Victoria 19.04.02 ALO 8.26 8.21  1 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 8 Makhsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 7.88 DQ  1 Nazarova T. A. 

 9 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 8.31   2 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikov Ni. Al. 

 10 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 8.33   2 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

  Shynazbekova Aygerim 01.07.92 ALM DNS    Nikitenko L. I. 

 

200 m  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 10:30  

Rank Name Born Region Result Final  Class  Coach 

1 Safronova Olga 05.11.91 PVL 23.88 23.67 KMS Denisko A.V. 

2 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 22.09.02 PVL 25.45 25.38  KMS Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

3 Makhsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 25.88 26.09  KMS Nazarova T. A. 

4 Stepankovskaya Valentina 16.05.97 PVL 26.55 26.75  1 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

5 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 26.68 26.75  1 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

6 Bezverkhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 27.25 27.83  1 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

7 Sutzhanova Yulia 27.12.96 PVL 27.26    1 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 

8 Brichevskaya Victoria 19.04.02 ALO 27.84    2 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO DQ     Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikov Ni. Al. 

  



 Indoor Cup of the Republic of Kazakhstan 

Ust-Kamenogorsk FINAL PROTOCOL 12.01.2019 - 13.01.2019  

 

11 
 

 

400 m  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Name Born Region Final  Class  Coach 

1 Akhmetova Adelina 25.12.98 KRG 56.38  KMS Mashtakov Ur. Iv. 

2 Lisichkina Varvara 26.07.97 KRG 56.50  KMS Barsanov Ni. Iv., Slatinin Al. Iv. 

3 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 22.09.02 PVL 56.57  KMS Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

4 Efremova Ekaterina 08.06.00 VKO 59.18  1 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 

5 Kharlamova Arina 21.07.97 VKO 1:01.49  2 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv. 

6 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 1:03.24  2 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

 

800 m  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 15:10  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class Coach 

1 Senkina Viktoriya 20.03.95 SKO 2:17.13 1 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

2 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 2:26.88 2 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

3 Syssoyeva Yekaterina 08.09.04 ALM 2:30.67 2 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

  Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO DNF  Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

 

1500 m  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 16:30  

Rank Name Born Region Results Class  Coach 

1 Neroznak Tatyana 28.02.89 KST 4:20.60  MS Ibraev To. Tl. 

2 Sergeyeva Viktoriya 06.07.98 SKO 4:37.85  1 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

3 Senkina Viktoriya 20.03.95 SKO 4:37.94  1 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

4 Kairzhanova Aigul 18.09.96 SKO 4:44.82  1 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

5 Gladysheva Arina 10.10.05 VKO 4:51.64  1 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 

6 Syssoyeva Yekaterina 08.09.04 ALM 5:19.09  2 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 

  Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO DNF   Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Leimenov An. Va. 
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3000 m  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 16:20  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

 1 Neroznak Tatyana 28.02.89 KST 9:20.00  MS Ibraev To. Tl. 

 2 Sergeyeva Viktoriya 06.07.98 SKO 10:04.98  1 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

 3 Kairzhanova Aigul 18.09.96 SKO 10:34.42  1 Bychayev An., Frolova Na. 

 

60 m H  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 10:15  

Rank Name Born Region Final  Class  Coach 

1 Zkrienova Oryngul 17.12.98 VKO 9.07   1 Nikitenko Ly. Iv., Lukashina Na. Ni. 

2 Mihailiv Olesya 18.02.98 KRG 9.29   1 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 

3 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 9.38   1 Nazarova T. A. 

4 Demchenko Daria 12.01.01 VKO 9.67   2 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 

5 Malezhina Svetlana 15.06.00 VKO 9.80  2 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 

6 Kudashkina Yekaterina 09.03.03 ALO 10.21   2 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 Ospanova Roxana 25.01.96 PVL DNF    Stepankovskiy Al. Se., Nikitenko Ly. Iv. 

 

High Jump  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 15:50  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

 1 Ovchinnikova Kristina 21.03.01 ALM 1.77  KMS Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

 2 Loshkareva Alexandra 31.12.96 VKO 1.77  KMS Loshkarev Mi. Va., Khizhnyakov Iv. Se. 

 3 Makhsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 1.70  KMS Nazarova T. A. 

 4 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 1.55  2 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

 5 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 1.55  2 Lushpay Ra. Bu. 

 

№ Name 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.77 1.80 Best Result 

 1 Loshkareva Alexandra       о   о   о   о   х о  х х х 1.77  

 2 Geints Diana о   о   х х х                1.55  

 3 Kharitonova Kristina х о  х о  х х х                1.60  
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№ Name 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.77 1.80 Best Result 

 4 Ovchinnikova Kristina       о   о   о   х о  о   х х х 1.77  

 5 Makhsutova Adina о   о   о   о   о   х х х       1.70 

 

Pole Vault  

Date: 13.01.2019  
Time: 15:05  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

 1 Vislobokova Yaroslava 21.09.99 ALM 3.70  KMS Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 2 Yermakova Anastasiya 25.06.00 ALM 3.60  KMS Gorbunov V. N. 

 2 Toybayeva Yana 06.01.01 ALM 3.60  KMS Gorbunov V. N. 

 4 Danilovskaya Anna 15.04.98 ALM 3.40  1 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 5 Ivanova Polina 03.12.02 ALM 3.40  1 Gorbunov V. N. 

 6 Kolos Anastasiya 12.01.03 ALM 3.10  2 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 

№ Name 2.80 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 Best Result 

1 Danilovskaya Anna          х о  о   х х х          3.40  

2 Vislobokova Yaroslava             о   -   о   о   х х х 3.70  

3 Yermakova Anastasiya                х о  х х о х х х    3.60  

4 Toybayeva Yana             х о  о   х х о х х х    3.60  

5 Ivanova Polina             х о  х х х          3.40  

6 Kolos Anastasiya о   о   х х о х х х                3.10  

 

Long Jump  

Date: 12.01.2019  
Time: 15:45  

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

1  Ovchinnikova Mariya 19.10.98 KRG 5.66 1  Ivshina Ia. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 

 2 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 5.42  2 Nazarova T. A. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Ovchinnikova Mariya х 5.29 х 5.39 х 5.66 5.66 

2 Rzakulieva Sarifa 5.00 5.02 5.32 5.24 5.42 5.41 5.42 
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Triple Jump  

Date: 13.01.2019 Time:15:00 

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

 1 Ovchinnikova Mariya 19.10.98 KRG 12.86  KMS Ivshina Ia. Vl., Zorina Na. Vi. 

 2 Akhmetova Laura 29.02.00 ALM 12.31  1 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N. 

 3 Ovchinnikova Tatyana 21.03.01 ALM 12.02  1 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Ovchinnikova Mariya 12.86 х х 12.72 12.74 х 12.86 

 2 Akhmetova Laura 11.80 12.31 11.86 11.93 х 12.15 12.31 

 3 Ovchinnikova Tatyana 12.02 х 11.92 х 11.98 х 12.02 

 

Shot Put  

Date: 12.01.2019 Time:10:00 

Rank Name Born Region Results  Class  Coach 

1 Khizhnyakova Olga 27.02.94 VKO 12.76  1 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 

2 Kem Erika 13.10.91 VKO 11.09  2 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

3 Rzakulieva Sarifa 05.02.00 ALM 10.51  2 Nazarova T. A. 

4 Voroncova Alina 26.03.03 ALM 10.18  2 Lesovaya T. D., Mamontov A. E. 

5 Geints Diana 14.11.99 PVL 9.94  3 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 

  Telushkina Mariya 03.04.94 ALM DNS   Lesovaya T. D. 

 

№ Name 
Result Final 

Best Result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Kem Erika 10.48 10.74 11.09 10.86 х х 11.09 

2 Khizhnyakova Olga 11.08 12.08 11.88 12.58 12.09 12.76 12.76 

3 Telushkina Mariya       DNS 

4 Geints Diana 9.69 9.89 9.81 9.40 9.92 9.94 9.94 

5 Rzakulieva Sarifa 10.51 9.42 9.40 10.31 10.16 9.96 10.51 

6 Voroncova Alina 9.69 9.98 9.94 9.93 10.18 х 10.18 

 
Head Judge:     ______________   I. Khizhnyakov  

 
Head Secretary:  ______________   O. Ustyantseva 


